LORENZINI APPARELS LIMITED

(An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company)
CIN: L17120DL2007PLC163192

Date: 04/04/2023

To,

The Manager- Listing, Bombay Stock Exchange of India Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Subject: In-Principal Approval for migration from BSE SME Platform to Capital Market Segment of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to captioned subject, we informed that National Stock Exchange of India Limited issue in-principal approval for migration from BSE SME Platform to NSE Main Board vide letter no. Ref: NSE/LIST/39, we would like to submit the copy of above said approval letter.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of
Lorenzini Apparels Limited
Digitally signed by
Sandeep Jain
Date: 2023.04.04 14:19:10

- - +05'30'

Sandeep Jain Managing Director

DIN: 02365790

C-64, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase – 1, New Delhi – 110020 Ph.: 011-40504731 Email Id: Info@monteil.co.in, Iorenzini apprels@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.mymonteil.com





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/39 April 03, 2023

The Company Secretary Lorenzini Apparels Limited C-64, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-I. New Delhi-110020

Kind Attn.: Ms. Shiyani Sharma

Dear Madam,

Re: In-principle approval for Migration from SME Platform of BSE to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

We are in receipt of your application regarding in-principle approval for migration of trading of 10200000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of the company from SME Platform of BSE to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited in terms of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2018.

In this regard, the Exchange is pleased to grant in-principle approval for proposed migration of trading in the equity shares of the company to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Kindly note that the Exchange will issue final approval for migration of trading in the equity shares of the company to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited on submission of listing application including equity listing agreement.

The company shall ensure submission of financial results in accordance with Reg. 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 if migrated after the end of quarter but before due date for submission of said financial results.

"Kindly note, this Exchange letter should not be construed as approval under any other Act Regulation/rule/bye laws (except as referred above) for which the Company may be required to obtain approval from other department(s) of the Exchange. The Company is requested to separately take up matter with the concerned departments for approval, if any."

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Charmi Dharod Senior Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed



LORENZINI APPARELS LIMITED

(An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company) CIN: L17120DL2007PLC163192

Date:

To, Manager - Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

<u>Subject: Rectification In The In Principle Approval Letter For Migration Of Equity Shares Of Lorenzini Apparels Limited (hereinafter referred as 'Company')</u>

Reference: NSE/LIST/39

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is with reference to the above-cited subject, we received In-Principle approval for migration from your good office dated April 03, 2023. However, Company gets approval for migration of trading and listing of 10200000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each instead of trading and listing of 10138916 equity shares of Rs. 10/-each.

Further, we are enclosing **Appendix A** for your reference.

Hence, it is requested to your good office kindly rectify the same and provide us with the rectified In-Principle approval Letter.

Thanking You.

For and on behalf of LORENZINI APPARELS LIMITED Sandeep Sandeep Jain

Jain Date: 2023.04.04

SANDEEP JAIN Managing Director DIN: 02365790